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GENERAL 

 
Sport Tours Italia is delighted to present their proposal for your club tour in May 2019. 

This proposal is based on a group of 50 sharing rooms++ in 3 star accommodation.  

You will see that we have provided a number of options in Spain as well as Portugal and Italy. 

 

 

OVERVIEW PROGRAMME 
 

DAY EVENT COMMENT 

 
 

1 THURSDAY 
 

 
 

Travel Day 

 
Flight from Gatwick to your chosen venue 

Pick up at airport 
Check in at Accommodation 

 

 
2 FRIDAY 

 

 
Free Day 

 

 
Free to explore local area 

 
 

3 SATURDAY 
 

 
 

Match Day 

 
Morning free 

PM transport to Match 
Evening – post match event where stated* 

 

 
4 SUNDAY 

 

 
Travel Day 

 
Check out of accommodation, transfer to 

airport for flight home to Gatwick 
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SUGGESTED OPTIONS 

 
ITEM/LOCATION BENIDORM 

SPAIN 
VALENCIA 

SPAIN 
LLORET  
DE MAR 
SPAIN 

STIGES 
(BARCELONA) 

SPAIN 
 

LISBON 
PORTUGAL 

JESOLO 
(VENICE) 

ITALY 

 
ARRIVAL 
AIRPORT 

 

 
ALICANTE 

 
VALENCIA 

 
BARCELONA 

 
BARCELONA 

 
LISBON 

 
VENICE 

MARCO POLO 
 

 
DATES 

AVAILABLE 

9-12 May 
10-13 May 
16-19 May 
17-20 May 

9-12 May 
10-13 May 
16-19 May 
17-20 May 

9-12 May 
10-13 May 
16-19 May 
17-20 May 

9-12 May 
10-13 May 

9-12 May 
10-13 May 
16-19 May 
17-20 May 

10-13 May 
16-19 May 
17-20 May 

 
ACCOM 

TYPE/LOC’N 
 

Levante 
Beach area 

City 
Centre 
Hotel 

Hotel 
Guitart       

or similar 

Marina based 
Hotel 

Beach side 
Hotel 

Camping 
village in 

lodge/caravan 
style  

 
SINGLE ROOM 

SUPPLEMENT++ 
 

£34 PP/PN £34 
PP/PM 

£34 PP/PN £37 PP/PN £37 PP/PN N/A 

 
POST MATCH 

EVENT/MEAL* 
 

BBQ Paella No post-
match meal 

included 

Argentinian 
BBQ style 

BBQ BBQ 

 
COST  

PER PERSON 
(BASED ON 50 PEOPLE) 

 

 
 

£299 

 
 

£295 

 
 

£285 

 
 

£312 

 
 

£312 

 
 

£269 

 
 
Please note that the flight schedule has yet to be confirmed by any low-cost airline. As a consequence, we have allowed for an 

amount slightly greater than the costs have been in May of this year for the appropriate route. However, should the cost either 

increase or decrease the total cost will reflect whatever change is required (either up or down). 

The price included for flights is also based on Sport Tours Italia being able to book flights at the earliest opportunity to gain the 

most favourable price. We would require full payment for the flight element at this stage.  

There is no allowance for hold luggage in these costs nor for any name changes – these would be charged for at cost. 

We will, of course, monitor the airlines schedule release (likely to be in Aug/Sept) and inform you of any changes.  
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TOUR INCLUDES 
 

• Flights from Gatwick to your destination – return with hand luggage 

• Private transfer from airport to hotel - return 

• 3 nights 3* accommodation on a B&B basis (based on two people sharing a room)++ 

• Transport to and from rugby match 

• 1 x Friendly match 

• Post-match meal as outlined above* 

• 24 hour a day telephone support with Sport Tours Italia 

 

 

TOUR DOES NOT INCLUDE 

 
• Parking at airport 

• Individual travel insurance (to include insurance for playing a match) 

• Any hold luggage on aircraft or name changes 

• Any expenses of a personal nature 

• Meals – unless specified above 

• Excursions 

 

ADDITIONAL EXTRAS THAT CAN BE ARRANGED 

 
Individual phone access to an English-speaking doctor organised through Return 2 Play (https://www.doctor-

on-tour.co.uk/ ) £14.40 p/p 

 

 

CONCLUSION 

 
Thank you for giving Sport Tours Italia the opportunity to present this quote. 

Whilst we fully appreciate that you have given us a maximum budget of £300 we have included two options 

that slightly exceed this. We felt that the location of these two might be of enough interest to warrant the 

marginally increased cost. 

Should any of these options be of particular interest we can put together a more comprehensive itinerary 

for you. 

If you want to go ahead with any of these options we would require a £100 per person deposit to hold the 

accommodation and transport at the quoted price. Payment for the flights will be required, in full, at the 

time of booking. The final balance for the trip would be required 9 weeks prior to departure. 

If you have any questions relating to this proposal, do not hesitate to contact me. 

 

 

QUOTE IS VALID FOR 30 DAYS FROM DATE OF RECEIPT VIA EMAIL 
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