# D\*\*\*\*\* RFC TOUR - MAY 2019 A PROPOSAL







#### **GENERAL**

Sport Tours Italia is delighted to present their proposal for your club tour in May 2019. This proposal is based on a group of 50 sharing rooms++ in 3 star accommodation. You will see that we have provided a number of options in Spain as well as Portugal and Italy.

### **OVERVIEW PROGRAMME**

DAY	EVENT	COMMENT		
1 THURSDAY	Travel Day	Flight from Gatwick to your chosen venue Pick up at airport Check in at Accommodation		
2 FRIDAY	Free Day	Free to explore local area		
3 SATURDAY	Match Day	Morning free PM transport to Match Evening – post match event where stated*		
4 SUNDAY	Travel Day	Check out of accommodation, transfer to airport for flight home to Gatwick		

Registered Office: - Sport Tours Italia Ltd, Office 32, 19-21 Crawford Street, London, W1H 1PJ, United Kingdom.

#### **SUGGESTED OPTIONS**

ITEM/LOCATION	BENIDORM SPAIN	VALENCIA SPAIN	LLORET DE MAR SPAIN	STIGES (BARCELONA) SPAIN	LISBON PORTUGAL	JESOLO (VENICE) ITALY
ARRIVAL AIRPORT	ALICANTE	VALENCIA	BARCELONA	BARCELONA	LISBON	VENICE MARCO POLO
DATES AVAILABLE	9-12 May 10-13 May 16-19 May 17-20 May	9-12 May 10-13 May 16-19 May 17-20 May	9-12 May 10-13 May 16-19 May 17-20 May	9-12 May 10-13 May	9-12 May 10-13 May 16-19 May 17-20 May	10-13 May 16-19 May 17-20 May
ACCOM TYPE/LOC'N	Levante Beach area	City Centre Hotel	Hotel Guitart or similar	Marina based Hotel	Beach side Hotel	Camping village in lodge/caravan style
SINGLE ROOM SUPPLEMENT++	£34 PP/PN	£34 PP/PM	£34 PP/PN	£37 PP/PN	£37 PP/PN	N/A
POST MATCH EVENT/MEAL*	BBQ	Paella	No post- match meal included	Argentinian BBQ style	BBQ	BBQ
COST PER PERSON (BASED ON 50 PEOPLE)	£299	£295	£285	£312	£312	£269

Please note that the flight schedule has yet to be confirmed by any low-cost airline. As a consequence, we have allowed for an amount slightly greater than the costs have been in May of this year for the appropriate route. However, should the cost either increase or decrease the total cost will reflect whatever change is required (either up or down).

The price included for flights is also based on Sport Tours Italia being able to book flights at the earliest opportunity to gain the most favourable price. We would require full payment for the flight element at this stage.

There is no allowance for hold luggage in these costs nor for any name changes – these would be charged for at cost.

We will, of course, monitor the airlines schedule release (likely to be in Aug/Sept) and inform you of any changes.

Registered Office: - Sport Tours Italia Ltd, Office 32, 19-21 Crawford Street, London, W1H 1PJ, United Kingdom.

#### **TOUR INCLUDES**

- Flights from Gatwick to your destination return with hand luggage
- Private transfer from airport to hotel return
- 3 nights 3\* accommodation on a B&B basis (based on two people sharing a room)++
- Transport to and from rugby match
- 1 x Friendly match
- Post-match meal as outlined above\*
- 24 hour a day telephone support with Sport Tours Italia

#### **TOUR DOES NOT INCLUDE**

- Parking at airport
- Individual travel insurance (to include insurance for playing a match)
- Any hold luggage on aircraft or name changes
- Any expenses of a personal nature
- Meals unless specified above
- Excursions

#### ADDITIONAL EXTRAS THAT CAN BE ARRANGED

Individual phone access to an English-speaking doctor organised through Return 2 Play (<a href="https://www.doctor-on-tour.co.uk/">https://www.doctor-on-tour.co.uk/</a>) £14.40 p/p

## conclusion Ort Tours Italia

Thank you for giving Sport Tours Italia the opportunity to present this quote.

Whilst we fully appreciate that you have given us a maximum budget of £300 we have included two options that slightly exceed this. We felt that the location of these two might be of enough interest to warrant the marginally increased cost.

Should any of these options be of particular interest we can put together a more comprehensive itinerary for you.

If you want to go ahead with any of these options we would require a £100 per person deposit to hold the accommodation and transport at the quoted price. Payment for the flights will be required, in full, at the time of booking. The final balance for the trip would be required 9 weeks prior to departure.

If you have any questions relating to this proposal, do not hesitate to contact me.

#### **QUOTE IS VALID FOR 30 DAYS FROM DATE OF RECEIPT VIA EMAIL**

Registered Office: - Sport Tours Italia Ltd, Office 32, 19-21 Crawford Street, London, W1H 1PJ, United Kingdom.

INFO@SPORTTOURSITALIA.COM WWW.SPORTTOURSITALIA.COM